PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3143603

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LARRY B. BRANDENBURGER	11/05/2014
T. HOWARD KILLILEA	11/04/2014
GEORGE W. O'DELL	11/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALSPAR SOURCING, INC.	
Street Address:	PO BOX 1461	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55440	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61600430
Application Number:	13968981
PCT Number:	US2013026322

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)486-7979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-851-7000

Email: patents@valspar.com

Correspondent Name: VALSPAR SOURCING, INC.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1461

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06-2091-0101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW A. DEMASTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew A. DeMaster/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2014	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Killilea_Brandenburger and ODell Assignment#page1.tif source=Killilea_Brandenburger and ODell Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503096997 REEL: 034481 FRAME: 0876

source=Killilea_Brandenburger and ODell Assignment#page3.tif
source=Killilea_Brandenburger and ODell Assignment#page4.tif
source=Killilea_Brandenburger and ODell Assignment#page5.tif
source=Killilea_Brandenburger and ODell Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 034481 FRAME: 0877

Docket: 06-2091-0101

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the undersigned, with residences and citizenships as indicated below, have made an invention described in

Methods and Materials for the Functionalization of Polymers and Coatings Including Functionalized Polymer

U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.: 61/600,430 Filed: February 17, 2012
PCT International Application Serial No.: PCT/US2013/026322 Filed: February 15, 2013
U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No.: 13/968,981 Filed: August 16, 2013

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Valspar Sourcing, Inc. ("Company"), a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 901-3rd Avenue South, PO Box 1461, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440-1461, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the any such improvement), and in and to any and all Patents. reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any continued prosecution application, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

We authorize the Company, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of any of the above Applications when ascertained:

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to Company as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

PATENT REEL: 034481 FRAME: 0878

Assignment	Page 2 of 2
Fore	1
Signature: Name: Larry B. Brandenburger Address: 6940 W Shadow Lake Dr. Lino Lakes, MN 55014 Citizenship: US	11/5/20 Date
rat i trata a rain a re-	3
I, the undersigned witness, acknowledge that I with	
LARAY B. BRANDENBURGERIGH this As	ssignment on the date indicated below:
Witness: <u>Juli Britishlings</u>	manufacture of the second of t
Printed Names/ANE BEANDENISURGER	Date: //-5-/14
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Signature:	
Name: T. Howard Killilea	Date
Address: 70 Deer Hills Court	
North Oaks, MN 55127	
Citizenship: US	
I, the undersigned witness, acknowledge that I witn	
	Assignment on the date indicated
below:	
Witness:	
Withiese.	
Printed Name:	Date:
I IIIIbbQ I valito.	xocaeco.
Signature:	
Name: George W. O'Dell	Date
Address: 9084 SE 212 Street	
Lawson, MO 64062	
Citizenship: US	
,	
I, the undersigned witness, acknowledge that I witn	ressed
	ignment on the date indicated below:
Witness:	
Wa 1	
Printed Name:	Date:

Docket: 06-2091-0101

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the undersigned, with residences and citizenships as indicated below, have made an invention described in

Methods and Materials for the Functionalization of Polymers and Coatings Including Functionalized Polymer

U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.: 61/600,430 Filed: February 17, 2012
PCT International Application Serial No.: PCT/US2013/026322 Filed: February 15, 2013
U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No.: 13/968,981 Filed: August 16, 2013

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Valspar Sourcing, Inc. ("Company"), a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 901-3rd Avenue South, PO Box 1461, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440-1461, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the any such improvement), and in and to any and all Patents, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any continued prosecution application, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

We authorize the Company, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of any of the above Applications when ascertained;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to Company as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

Assignment For:	Page 2 of 2
Signature: Name: Larry B. Brandenburger	Date
Address: 6940 W Shadow Lake Dr.	Date
Lino Lakes, MN 55014	
Citizenship: US	
I, the undersigned witness, acknowledge that I witn	essed signment on the date indicated below:
Witness:	
Printed Name:	Date:
April on	1 /
Signature:	11/4/14
Name: T. Howard Killilea	Date
Address: 70 Deer Hills Court	
North Oaks, MN 55127	
Citizenship: US	
I, the undersigned witness, acknowledge that I witn below: Witness:	ssignment on the date indicated
Printed Name: Mr Scheller	Date: 11/4/2014
Signature:	
Name: George W. O'Dell	Date
Address: 9084 SE 212 Street	
Lawson, MO 64062	
Citizenship: US	
I, the undersigned witness, acknowledge that I witn	
Witness:	
Printed Name:	Date:

Docket: 06-2091-0101

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the undersigned, with residences and citizenships as indicated below, have made an invention described in

Methods and Materials for the Functionalization of Polymers and Coatings Including Functionalized Polymer

U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.: 61/600,430 Filed: February 17, 2012
PCT International Application Serial No.: PCT/US2013/026322 Filed: February 15, 2013
U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No.: 13/968,981 Filed: August 16, 2013

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Valspar Sourcing, Inc. ("Company"), a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 901-3rd Avenue South, PO Box 1461, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440-1461, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the any such improvement), and in and to any and all Patents, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any continued prosecution application, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made:

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

We authorize the Company, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of any of the above Applications when ascertained:

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to Company as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

PATENT REEL: 034481 FRAME: 0882

Assignment For:	Page 2 of 2
Signature:	
Name: Larry B. Brandenburger Address: 6940 W Shadow Lake Dr. Lino Lakes, MN 55014	Date
Citizenship: US	
I, the undersigned witness, acknowledge that I v	
Witness:	
Printed Name:	Date:
Signature:	
Name: T. Howard Killilea Address: 70 Deer Hills Court North Oaks, MN 55127	Date
Citizenship: US	
I, the undersigned witness, acknowledge that I v sign thi	
below:	
Witness:	w:
Printed Name:	Date:
Signature: Googe W. S/S//	<u>NÖVƏNBER 9, 2</u> 01, Date
Name: George W. O'Dell Address: 9084 SE 212 Street	Date
Lawson, MO 64062 Citizenship: US	
I, the undersigned witness, acknowledge that I v <i>CEORGE W。</i> <u>ひと</u> sign this A	vitnessed Assignment on the date indicated below:
Witness: <u>Vickie (G</u> DLL	
Printed Name: VICK/E DIDELL	Date: 100754BFR 9, 2014

RECORDED: 12/11/2014